Solo Performance Speciualties/R&S Racing Midwest Div ision Solo Serries
Round #3 -- Saturday, June 7, 2025
Salina Region SCCA - Berkley Family Recreation Area - Salina, KS

Ps Class No. Driver

Final Results

RegionRun 1.. Run2.. Run3.. Run4.. Run5.. Runé6..

T1 AS 19 Brown, Chandler 2005 Lotus Elise Sal
T1 BS 62 Libby, Mason 2008 Sat.Sky RedlineSal

2 BS 92 Schettler, Matthew 2008 Sat.Sky Redline —
T1 ES 6 Eaton, Matthew 1999 Mazda Miata NeOk
T2 ES 198 Nusbaum, Zachary 1999 Mazda Miata KC
T3 ES 98 Jones-Walker, Nathan 1999 Mazda Miata KC

4 ES 16 Anderson, Eric 1999 Mazda Miata NeOk

5 ES 4 Entriken, Rocky 2000 Mazda Miata Sal

6 ES 13 Rash, Jason 2000 Mazda Miata Sal

7 ES 48 Brillhart, Henry 1999 Mazda Miata Wich
T1 ESL 28 Brillhart, Sharon 2003 Toyota MR2  Wich
T1 FS 92 Wright, Steve 2019 Camaro SS OzMt
T1 GS 95 Williams, Ron 2019 Honda Civic Si Kan
T1 HS 77 Smith, Dennis E. 2013 Mini Cooper  Sal
T2 HS 8 Herrick, Don 2015 Ford Fiesta ST Wich

3 HS 96 Gill, Doug 2006 Honda Civic Si MidS

4 HS 5 Perney, R Abner 2012 Fiat 500 AbarthSal
T1 HSL 77 Smith, Nancy 2013 Mini Cooper  Sal
T1 CSM 74 Plourde, Ryan 2006 Mustang GT ~ Wich
T1 BST 7 Allen, Steven 2011 BMW M3 Wich

2 BST 23 Phengphachanh, Andlee 1988 Toyota Alltrac Sal

3 BST 16 Evans, Preston 2013 BMW M3 KC
T1 CST 12 Scott, Luke 2002 Mazda Miata Wich

2 CST 28 Presnell, Tracy 1999 BMW Z3 Sal
T1 EST 234 Shelton, Drew 1992 Mazda Miata Wich
T1 CAMS 7 Markum, Matthew 2002 Corvette OzMt
T1 CAMC 18 Vaughn, Travis 2005 Mustang GT ~ Wich
T1 CAMT 28 Viets, Opie 1973 Camaro 228 OzMt
T1 XB 77 Helmick, Heath 2016 Mazda MX-5 KC

2 XB 177 Rios, Blayne 2016 Mazda MX-5 KC
T1 CP 49 Hermans, Albert 1997 Mustang CobraKC

DNF
62.088
DNF
61.121+1
DNF
64.457+1
69.461
DNF
69.187
71.725+4
66.953+1
64.060+3
60.795+1
67.553+2
75.002
69.964+1
74.291+2
DNF
64.190+2
DNF
64.846
68.480+2
68.786
73.030+1
65.050+1
63.544+1
73.409+1
DNF
57.756
57.765+2
62.523

72.348+
62.282
DNF
62.216
64.177
65.306+2
68.164+1
67.588
DNF
DNF
67.181
63.544+1
60.553+1
68.614
70.622
67.756
74.465
71.881
63.372+1
DNF
63.632+2
65.735+3
64.112
DNF
DNF
61.319+4
69.602+1
87.618
55.996+3
65.388
61.593

65.895+3
61.015
87.819
61.553
63.799
63.952+2
66.745
66.911
67.952
70.804+2
65.459
62.862+2
60.184
67.049
68.674
DNF
73.180
71.678
62.685+2
63.133+1
64.126+2
63.911+3
64.500
72.366
67.430
61.511+3
69.828
67.257
56.052+1
58.161
DNF

66.019
60.847+1
77.988+1
61.772
63.790+2
64.085
67.456
66.614
67.671
68.594+2
64.974
64.301
59.688
65.868
67.282
67.937
73.039
69.602
62.957+1
62.868
63.908
65.166
62.566
70.316
65.981
61.736+4
69.714+1
75.591
56.010+2
57.911
DNF

DNF
60.792+2
73.590
61.688+1
63.223+1
63.853+1
65.321
66.648
69.542+1
70.052+2
65.072
63.825
70.464+
67.370
67.950
67.618+2
69.714
70.194+2
62.482+1
62.865+1
63.786+3
65.137+2
62.588
71.130
66.603+1
62.727+3
69.388+3

DNF
57.499
57.674+1
64.054+1

68.166+3
59.844
71.892
61.221
DNF
64.263
65.979
DNF
66.918
73.052+1
64.946
63.969+1
65.781+1
67.496+1
71.755+1
66.616+1
70.132+1
69.716
64.396+1
62.933
62.919+1
64.741
62.115
70.338+1
65.143
63.048+1
69.922+2
61.166+1
56.318
57.053+1
DNS

Total
66.019

59.844
71.892
61.221
63.799
64.085
65.321
66.614
66.918
72.594
64.946
63.825
59.688
65.868
67.282
67.756
69.714
69.602
64.482
62.868
63.908
64.741
62.115
70.316
65.143
65.048
69.828
63.166
56.318
57.911
61.593



Solo Performance Speciualties/R&S Racing Midwest Div ision Solo Serries
Round #4 -- Sunday, June 8, 2025
Salina Region SCCA - Berkley Family Recreation Area - Salina, KS

Ps Class No. Driver

2T AS
1T BS
2T BS
1T CS
2T CS
1T ES
2T ES
3T ES
4T ES
5T ES

1T ESL
1T FS

1T GS

1T GSL
1T HS
2T HS

1T HSL
1T CSM
1T BST
2T BST
1T CST
1T DST
1T CAMS
2T CAMS
1T CAMSL
1T CAMC
2T CAMC
1T CAMT
2T CAMT
1T CP

63 Wietharn, Frank
62 Libby, Mason
11 Hansen, Erik
97 Dunham, Greg
197 Dunham, Hank
6 Eaton, Matthew

2007 Corvette Z06

Final Results

RegionRun 1.. Run2.. Run3.. Run4.. Run5.. Runé6..

Kan

2008 Sat.Sky RedlineSal
2023 Toy.GR Corolla —

2004 Honda S2000
2004 Honda S2000
1999 Mazda Miata

98 Jones-Walker, Nathan 1999 Mazda Miata

198 Nusbaum, Zachary

113 Morris, Kale
16 Anderson, Eric
13 Rash, Jason
4 Entriken, Rocky
48 Brillhart, Henry
28 Brillhart, Sharon
92 Wright, Steve
95 Williams, Ron
33 Presnell, Darla
77 Smith, Dennis E.
5 Perney, R Abner
77 Smith, Nancy
74 Plourde, Ryan

23 Phengphachanh, Andlee

16 Evans, Preston
28 Presnell, Tracy
24 Vu, Giang

7 Markum, Matthew

77 Puls, Randy

77 Puls, Susan

18 Vaughn, Travis
43 Phillippe, John
28 Viets, Opie

95 Tibbitts, Cory
49 Hermans, Albert

1999 Mazda Miata
2000 Mazda Miata
1999 Mazda Miata
2000 Mazda Miata
2000 Mazda Miata
1999 Mazda Miata
2003 Toyota MR2
2019 Camaro SS
2019 Honda Civic si
BMW 330i
2013 Mini Cooper

Kan
Kan
NeOk
KC
KC
Sal
NeOk
Sal
Sal
Wich
Wich
OzMt
Kan
Sal
Sal

2012 Fiat 500 AbarthSal

2013 Mini Cooper
2006 Mustang GT
1988 Toyota Alltrac
2013 BMW M3
1999 BMW Z3
2011 Honda Civic Si
2002 Corvette
1999 Corvette FRC
1999 Corvette FRC
2005 Mustang GT
2005 Cadillac XLR
1973 Camaro 728
1995 Pont. Firebird

Sal
Wich
Sal
KC
Sal
Wich
OzMt
Wich
Wich
Wich
Wich
OzMt
Wich

1997 Mustang CobraKC

69.905
64.092+1
96.147
69.066
69.267
63.866
64.587
66.914
68.108+1
71.416
72.256
70.096+1
70.041+1
68.723
66.682
62.201
82.462
69.310+2
DNF
74.457
66.574+1
67.358+1
68.859
71.607+1
78.914+1
65.574
68.795
DNF
74.462
90.571+1
63.624+2
67.375+3
DNF

66.850
63.056+1
DNF
66.744+1
68.267
63.384+1
64.076+1
65.507+1
67.143
67.899+1
68.242
69.045
70.052+3
67.098
64.946+1
61.423
77.742
69.042
DNF
72.584
DNF
66.370
68.429
71.135+3
67.605+1
63.370+2
69.240+1
78.528
72.158+1
86.134+1
62.447+1
67.660+2
64.715+1

65.867
64.626+1
83.203
66.495
66.406+6
63.491+1
63.576
63.531+3
65.677+2
67.458
68.873+1
DNF
70.099
66.465+1
80.260
82.777+2
78.895
69.901
73.614
71.476
65.147
DNF
64.232+6
73.503
67.236+2
DNF
68.795+2
75.517
71.807+1
89.676
62.142+1
68.534
63.102+1

63.836
64.614+2
76.280+2
66.398
67.184+2
61.325
64.442+1
63.708
65.408+2
65.353+1
67.736
DNF
70.538
68.011
64.781+1
DNS
76.325+1
69.274
73.309+2
72.452
65.463
64.591+4
66.817
72.270
66.736
65.137
68.694+1
75.504
71.007
89.648
62.037
69.619
65.324+1

62.476+1
63.877
75.909+1
DNF
75.749+6
61.900+1
63.951
63.334+1
65.116
66.405+2
DNF
DNF
68.759+1
66.468+1
64.151+1
DNS
78.920+1
DNS
72.726
71.320
63.835+1
64.051+1
66.222
72.320+1
66.284+2
64.852+3
77.520+1
73.048
70.867+3
87.196
60.775
67.585
63.761+1

62.734
63.161+1
74.784+1
DNF
69.643
62.396
64.323
62.866+1
64.463+1
67.317
66.346+1
69.027
DNF
67.157
DNF
DNS
78.442
DNS
DNS
71.517
62.486+2
64.267
65.314+1
71.847
65.241+2
64.068+3
68.151+9
71.443
71.768+1
85.266+1
DNS
68.207+1
64.190+1

Total
62.734

63.877
76.784
66.398
68.267
61.325
63.576
63.708
65.116
67.317
67.736
69.027
70.099
67.098
66.151
61.423
77.742
69.042
72.726
71.320
65.147
64.267
66.222
71.847
66.736
65.137
68.795
71.443
71.007
87.196
60.775
67.585
65.102




Solo Performance Specialties/R&S Racing Midwest Division Solo Series
Rounds #3 & #4 -- June 7-8, 2025
Salina Region SCCA -- Berkley Family Recreation Area - Salina, KS

Combo Results

Pts Class No. Driver Saturday Sunday Total Pts Class No. Driver Saturday Sunday  Total
T1 AS 63 Wietharn, Frank DNS 62.734 62.734| T1 HS 77 Smith, Dennis 65.868 69.042 134.910
2 AS 19 Brown, Chandler 66.019 DNS 66.019| T2 HS 5 Perney, Abner 69.714 72.726 142.440
T1 BS 62 Libby, Mason 59.844 63.877 123.721 3 HS 8 Herrick, Don 67.282 DNS 67.282
2 BS 92 Schettler, Matthew 71.892 DNS 71.892 4 HS 96 Gill, Doug 67.756 DNS 67.756
3 BS 11 Hansen, Erik DNS 76.784 76.784| T1 HSL 77 Smith, Nancy 69.602 71.320 140.922
T1 CS 97 Dunham, Greg DNS 66.398 66.398| T1 CSM 74 Plourde, Ryan 64.482 65.147 129.629
2 CS 197 Dunham, Hank DNS 68.267 68.267| T1 BST 23 Phengphachanh, Andlee 63.908 64.267 128.175
T1 ES 6 Eaton, Matthew 61.221 61.325 122.546 2 BST 16 Evans, Preston 64.741 66.222 130.963
T2 ES 198 Nusbaum, Zachary 63.799 63.708 127.507 3 BST 7 Allen, Steven 62.868 DNS 62.868
T3 ES 98 Jones-Walker, Nathan 64.085 63.576 127.661| T1 CST 28 Presnell, Tracy 70.316 71.847 142.163
4 ES 16 Anderson, Eric 65.321 63.317 128.638 2 CST 12 Scott, Luke 62.115 DNS 62.115
5ES 13 Rash, Jason 66.918 67.736 134.654| T1 DST 24 Vu, Giang DNS 66.736 66.736
6 ES 4 Entriken, Rocky 66.614 69.027 135.641| T1 EST 234 Shelton, Drew 65.143 DNS 65.143
7 ES 48 Brillhart, Henry 72.594  70.099 142.693| T1 CAMS 7 Markum, Matthew 65.048 65.137 130.185
8 ES 113 Morris, Kale DNS 65.116 65.116 2 CAMS 77 Puls, Randy DNS 68.795 68.795
T1 ESL 28 Brillhart, Sharon 64.946 67.098 132.044| T1 CAMSL 77 Puls, Susan DNS 71.443 71.443
T1 FS 92 Wright, Steve 63.825 66.151 129.976] T1 CAMC 18 Vaughn, Travis 69.828 71.007 140.835
T1 GS 95 Williams, Ron 59.688 61.423 121.111 2 CAMC 43 Phillippe, John DNS 87.196 87.196
T1 GSL 33 Presnell, Darla DNS 77.742 77.742| T1 CAMT 28 Viets, Opie 63.166 60.775 123.939
2 CAMT 95 Tibbitts, Cory DNS 67.585 67.585
T1 XB 77 Helmick. Heath 56.318 DNS 56.318
2 XB 177 Rios, Blayne 57.911 DNS 57.911
T1 CP 49 Hermans, Al 61.593 65.102 126.695




Solo Performance Specialties/R&S Racing Midwest Division Solo Series
Rounds #3 & #4 -- June 7-8, 2025

Salina Region SCCA -- Berkley Family Recreation Area - Salina, KS
PAX Results

Ps ClassNo. Driver PAX D1PAX Dz. Factor PAX Ps ClassNo. Driver PAX D1IPAX Dz Time Factor PAX
Williams, Ron 47.392 48.769 121.111 *0.794  96.162

2 ES 6 Eaton, Matthew 48.364 48.446 122.546 *0.790  96.811 One-Day Drivers

3 ES 198 Nusbaum, Zachary 50.401 50.329 127.507 *0.790 100.731|23 XB 77 Helmick, Heath 47.757 DNS  56.318 *0.848  47.757
4 ES 98 Jones-Walker, Nathan 50.627 50.225 127.661 *0.790 100.852(24 XB 177 Rios, Blayne 49.108 DNS  57.911 *0.848  49.108
5 BS 62 Libby, Mason 49.012 52.315 123.721 *0.819 101.327|25 ES 113 Morris, Kale DNS 51.441  65.116 *0.790 51.441
6 ES 16 Anderson, Eric 51.603 53.180 128.638 *0.790 101.624|26 CST 12 Scott, Luke 51.555 DNS  62.115 *0.830  51.555
7 CAMT 28 Viets, Opie 51.859 49.896 123.939 *0.821 101.754(27 AS 63 Wietharn, Frank DNS 51.818 62.734 *0.826  51.818
8 CSM 74 Plourde, Ryan 51.516 52.117 129.629 *0.800 103.703|28 BST 7 Allen, Steven 52.369 DNS  62.868 *0.833  52.369
9 ESL 28 Brillhart, Sharon 51.307 53.007 132.044 *0.790 104.315[29 HS 8 Herrick, Don 52.749 DNS  67.282 *0.784  52.749
10 HS 77 Smith, Dennis E. 51.640 54.128 134.910 *0.784 105.769(30 EST 234 Shelton, Drew 53.091 DNS  65.143 *0.815 53.091
11 FS 92 Wright, Steve 52.145 54.045 129.976 *0.817 106.190(31 HS 96 Gill, Doug 53.120 DNS  67.756 *0.784  53.120
12 ES 13 Rash, Jason 52.865 53.511 134.654 *0.790 106.377(32 CS 97 Dunham, Greg DNS 53.981 66.398 *0.813  53.981
13 BST 23 Phengphachanh, Andlee 53.235 53.534 128.175 *0.833 106.770(33 AS 19 Brown, Chandler 54.531 DNS  66.019 *0.826  54.531
14 ES 4 Entriken, Rocky 52.625 54.531 135.641 *0.790 107.156|34 DST 24 Vu, Giang DNS 54.590 66.736 *0.818  54.590
15 BST 16 Evans, Preston 53.929 55.162 130.963 *0.833 109.092(35 CAMT 95 Tibbitts, Cory DNS 55.487  67.585 *0.821  55.487
16 CP 49 Hermans, Albert 53.154 56.183 126.695 *0.863 109.338(36 CS 197 Dunham, Hank DNS 55.501 68.267 *0.813  55.501
17 CAMS 7 Markum, Matthew 54.900 54.975 130.185 *0.844 109.876(37 CAMS 77 Puls, Randy DNS 58.063 68.795 *0.844  58.063
18 HST 77 Smith, Nancy 54.568 55.914 140.922 *0.784 110.483(38 BS 92 Schettler, Matthew 58.879 DNS  71.892 *0.819  58.879
19 HS 5 Perney, R Abner 54.655 57.017 142.440 *0.784 111.673|39 CAMSL 77 Puls, Susan DNS 60.297  71.443 *0.844  60.297
20 ES 48 Brillhart, Henry 57.349 55.378 142.693 *0.790 112.727|40 GSL 33 Presnell, Darla DNS 61.727  77.742 *0.794  61.727
21 CST 28 Presnell, Tracy 58.362 59.633 142.163 *0.830 113.730(41 BS 11 Hansen, Erik DNS 62.886 76.784 *0.819 62.886
22 CAMC 18 Vaughn, Travis 57.608 58.580 140.835 *0.825 116.189(42 CAMC 43 Phillippe, John DNS 71936 87.196 *0.825 71.936




	Solo 2025 - Salina #3
	Solo 2025 - Salina #4
	Solo 2025 - Salina Combo
	Solo 2025 - Salina PAX



